

LAKEVIEW INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #2167

875 Barstad Road North • Cottonwood, MN 56229 Phone: 507-423-5164 • Fax: 507-423-5568 Elementary Fax 507-423-6198

Dr. Chris Fenske | Superintendent | Ext. 1305 Scott Hanson | Secondary Principal | Ext. 1302 Courtney Frie | Elementary Principal | Ext. 1153

School Board Resolution Independent School District No. 2167 Adopting The School District's Fiscal Year (FY) 23 Long-Term Facilities Maintenance Ten-Year Plan

Whereas, to qualify for Long-Term Facilities Maintenance revenue, Minnesota Statutes, subdivision 4 states a school district or intermediate district must annually adopt and approve a ten-year facilities plan by July 31 for commissioner approval.

Whereas, the school district has developed a ten-year Long-Term Facilities Maintenance plan consistent with this law.

School Board Member ______ moved for the resolution adoption and the motion was duly seconded by School Board Member ______ and, upon vote being thereon, the following voted in favor of the motion:

And the following voted against:

Therefore, be it resolved that, the School Board of Independent School District No. 2167 approves and adopts the attached ten-year Long-Term Facilities Maintenance plan for FY 23 on the _19th_of__July, 2021.

School Board Clerk Signature